

David Grishman, Chair Catherine Phelan, Vice Chair Mary Ellen Fletcher Danielle Leonard Douglas Thompson

Town of Swampscott

OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD Elihu Thomson Administration Building 22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907-1940

SELECT BOARD REGULAR MEETING & JOINT FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA Received by Town Clerk 5/14/24 10:25 AM Received by Town Clerk 5/16/24 10:31 AM

Sean R. Fitzgerald Town Administrator Tel: (781) 596-8850 Email: sfitzgerald@swampscottma.gov

MEETING DATE: May 20, 2024, 6:15 PM

MEETING LOCATION (IN PERSON):

• IN PERSON: SWAMPSCOTT HIGH SCHOOL, 200 ESSEX STREET, ROOM B129

This meeting/hearing of the Swampscott Select Board will be held **in-person** at the location provided on this notice. Members of the public are welcome to attend this in-person meeting.

A. NEW AND OLD BUSINESS (Possible action/votes of the board)

- 1. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE ON MOU FOR UTILITY RESERVE USAGE WITH SWAMPSCOTT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
- 2. JOINT MEETING: DISCUSSION & REVIEW OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT OF 5/20/24

B. SELECT BOARD TIME

AS SET FORTH ABOVE, THIS MEETING/HEARING OF THE SWAMPSCOTT SELECT BOARD WILL BE HELD IN-PERSON AT THE LOCATION PROVIDED ON THIS NOTICE. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND THIS IN-PERSON MEETING.